
2019 2018 %Chg 2019 2018 %Chg
20,230 19,459 4.0% 179,367 176,309 1.7%

334 479 -30.3% 3,165 2,635 20.1%
1,622 1,501 8.1% 14,161 13,143 7.7%

10,902 19,385 -43.8% 122,592 160,744 -23.7%
9,728 13,100 -25.7% 80,389 107,506 -25.2%

40,860 51,944 -21.3% 382,348 444,559 -14.0%

17,134 16,784 2.1% 153,762 154,192 -0.3%
1,752 1,590 10.2% 16,450 15,254 7.8%

4 4 0.0% 26 22 18.2%
9,092 9,402 -3.3% 81,282 83,310 -2.4%

400 488 -18.0% 3,280 4,702 -30.2%
5,886 5,300 11.1% 52,724 50,904 3.6%

16,384 16,000 2.4% 147,314 148,062 -0.5%
750 784 -4.3% 6,448 6,130 5.2%

1,668,660 1,641,939 1.6% 15,008,200 15,013,211 0.0%
137 133 3.0% 754 751 0.4%

1,238,635 1,249,604 -0.9% 11,094,980 11,166,132 -0.6%
65,248 71,585 -8.9% 557,458 718,119 -22.4%

364,640 320,617 13.7% 3,355,008 3,128,209 7.3%
839,307 824,883 1.7% 7,484,216 7,490,104 -0.1%
829,353 817,056 1.5% 7,523,984 7,523,107 0.0%

1,584,165 1,563,127 1.3% 14,349,666 14,337,455 0.1%
Total Enplaned Passengers 796,879 785,663 1.4% 7,155,001 7,157,325 0.0%
Total Deplaned Passengers 787,286 777,464 1.3% 7,194,665 7,180,130 0.2%

84,495 78,812 7.2% 658,534 675,756 -2.5%
Total Enplaned Passengers 42,428 39,220 8.2% 329,215 332,779 -1.1%
Total Deplaned Passengers 42,067 39,592 6.3% 329,319 342,977 -4.0%

24,852 20,576 20.8% 219,714 183,370 19.8%
11,091 8,945 24.0% 99,135 81,713 21.3%
13,761 11,631 18.3% 120,579 101,657 18.6%

23,947 19,435 23.2% 208,492 172,204 21.1%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 10,502 8,140 29.0% 90,649 73,577 23.2%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 13,445 11,295 19.0% 117,843 98,627 19.5%

905 1,141 -20.7% 11,222 11,166 0.5%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 589 805 -26.8% 8,486 8,136 4.3%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 316 336 -6.0% 2,736 3,030 -9.7%

954 1,163 -18.0% 8,951 10,599 -15.5%
310 469 -33.9% 2,943 4,046 -27.3%
644 694 -7.2% 6,008 6,553 -8.3%

                                                                
* Reported by FAA
** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Airline Detail Report

September, 2019

Flights

Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 393,666 298,365 8,352,602 6,458,459 157

ABX 0 0 0 0 1,067,144 572,387 22

Airpac 0 0 0 0 31,870 48,260 43

Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 243,000 430,989 220

Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 5,413,720 3,851,374 90

Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 49,745 859,629 13

Empire 0 0 0 0 245,661 325,375 180

FedEx 0 0 0 0 10,116,776 7,641,198 122
Southern Air 0 0 0 0 505,652 641,563 29

Cargo Subtotal 0 0 393,666 298,365 26,026,170 20,829,234 876

Passenger

Air Canada 187 361 0 0 0 0 2

Alaska Airlines 205,090 207,354 72,259 42,940 408,429 530,987 1,555

American Airlines 48,464 49,129 131,618 51,620 36,591 28,277 358

Compass Airlines, LLC 6,789 6,408 0 0 0 0 107

Condor 4,826 4,439 0 0 23,633 0 20

Delta Air Lines 121,820 123,256 300,920 66,497 591,344 330,428 804

Elite Airways 68 69 0 0 0 0 2

Frontier Airlines 8,916 8,556 0 0 0 0 56

Hawaiian Airlines 10,696 10,504 0 0 0 0 60

Horizon Air 96,905 100,235 8,134 14,435 39,320 41,142 1,786

Iceland Air 2,633 2,225 0 0 0 0 16

Jazz Air, LP 9,129 8,620 0 0 0 0 151

JetBlue Airways 10,800 12,518 0 0 0 0 92

SkyWest Airlines 45,279 45,876 10,015 9,843 16,959 15,356 708

Southwest Airlines 145,006 145,131 0 0 241,542 297,960 1,150

Spirit Airlines Inc. 13,211 13,365 0 0 0 0 84

Sun Country Airlines 8,836 8,674 22,785 2,025 67 176 67

United Airlines 85,340 86,981 349,131 136,927 131,312 108,159 618

Volaris 3,350 3,591 0 0 0 0 25

Westjet Airlines Ltd. 2,008 2,015 0 0 0 0 30

Passenger Subtotal 829,353 839,307 894,862 324,287 1,489,197 1,352,485 7,691

PDX Total 829,353 839,307 1,288,528 622,652 27,515,367 22,181,719 8,567

                                                                

Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report

September, 2019

Carrier Sep 19 Sep 18 %Chg Sep 19 Sep 18 %Chg Sep 19 Sep 18 Sep 19 Sep 18
Aeromexico 0 4,909 -100.0% 1,969 62,918 -96.9% 0.0% 0.3% 0 52

Air Canada 548 5,184 -89.4% 15,237 22,586 -32.5% 0.0% 0.3% 4 60

Alaska Airlines 412,444 405,003 1.8% 3,868,119 3,952,327 -2.1% 24.7% 24.7% 3,110 3,044

Allegiant Air, Inc. 0 273 -100.0% 0 273 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 2

American Airlines 97,593 115,720 -15.7% 937,286 1,033,710 -9.3% 5.8% 7.0% 716 918

Compass Airlines, LLC 13,197 7,106 85.7% 169,930 136,011 24.9% 0.8% 0.4% 214 136

Condor 9,265 5,421 70.9% 42,779 31,229 37.0% 0.6% 0.3% 40 24

Delta Air Lines 245,076 218,595 12.1% 2,048,602 1,826,370 12.2% 14.7% 13.3% 1,608 1,510

Elite Airways 137 133 3.0% 754 751 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 4 4

Frontier Airlines 17,472 20,317 -14.0% 135,636 169,981 -20.2% 1.0% 1.2% 112 136

Hawaiian Airlines 21,200 22,427 -5.5% 207,759 202,783 2.5% 1.3% 1.4% 120 120

Horizon Air 197,140 207,210 -4.9% 1,869,499 1,886,962 -0.9% 11.8% 12.6% 3,572 3,646

Iceland Air 4,858 5,425 -10.5% 34,252 37,790 -9.4% 0.3% 0.3% 32 34

Jazz Air, LP 17,749 18,112 -2.0% 143,473 148,332 -3.3% 1.1% 1.1% 302 340

JetBlue Airways 23,318 22,470 3.8% 199,538 269,326 -25.9% 1.4% 1.4% 184 180

SkyWest Airlines 91,155 53,370 70.8% 706,688 605,673 16.7% 5.5% 3.3% 1,416 876

Southwest Airlines 290,137 297,433 -2.5% 2,563,992 2,638,995 -2.8% 17.4% 18.1% 2,300 2,452

Spirit Airlines Inc. 26,576 23,932 11.0% 212,094 184,798 14.8% 1.6% 1.5% 168 180

Sun Country Airlines 17,510 6,892 154.1% 229,085 59,046 288.0% 1.0% 0.4% 134 60

United Airlines 172,321 196,957 -12.5% 1,534,944 1,595,987 -3.8% 10.3% 12.0% 1,236 1,386

Virgin America 0 0 0 97,639 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Volaris 6,941 5,050 37.4% 65,006 49,724 30.7% 0.4% 0.3% 50 34
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 4,023 0 21,558 0 0.2% 0.0% 60 0

PDX Total 1,668,660 1,641,939 1.6% 15,008,200 15,013,211 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 15,382 15,194

Charter 137 133 3.0% 754 751 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 4 4

Major 1,238,635 1,249,604 -0.9% 11,094,980 11,166,132 -0.6% 74.2% 76.1% 9,092 9,402

National 65,248 71,585 -8.9% 557,458 718,119 -22.4% 3.9% 4.4% 400 488

Regional 364,640 320,617 13.7% 3,355,008 3,128,209 7.3% 21.9% 19.5% 5,886 5,300

                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights



Freight Traffic Report

September, 2019

Carrier Sep 19 Sep 18 %Chg Sep 19 Sep 18 %Chg Sep 19 Sep 18 Sep 19 Sep 18
Cargo

ABX 820 477 71.9% 5,916 4,921 20.2% 3.3% 2.3% 44 42

Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 394 306 28.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Airpac 40 30 33.3% 347 256 35.5% 0.2% 0.1% 86 72

Ameriflight 337 327 3.1% 3,120 2,827 10.4% 1.4% 1.6% 440 448

Atlas Air, Inc 4,633 785 490.2% 27,536 1,719 1501.9% 18.6% 3.8% 180 38

Cathay Pacific Airways 455 598 -23.9% 6,655 5,865 13.5% 1.8% 2.9% 26 26

Empire 286 354 -19.2% 2,864 3,284 -12.8% 1.2% 1.7% 360 404

FedEx 8,880 10,235 -13.2% 90,596 92,133 -1.7% 35.7% 49.7% 244 280

Southern Air 574 0 3,146 0 2.3% 0.0% 58 0

UPS 7,406 6,256 18.4% 66,043 59,319 11.3% 29.8% 30.4% 314 270

Western 0 2 -100.0% 0 14 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 10

Western Global Airlines 0 0 10 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Major

Alaska Airlines 469 329 42.6% 3,385 2,345 44.3% 1.9% 1.6% 3,110 3,044

American Airlines 32 43 -25.6% 333 378 -11.9% 0.1% 0.2% 716 918

Condor 12 18 -33.3% 54 101 -46.5% 0.0% 0.1% 40 24

Delta Air Lines 461 534 -13.7% 4,579 4,701 -2.6% 1.9% 2.6% 1,608 1,510

Southwest Airlines 270 295 -8.5% 2,523 2,538 -0.6% 1.1% 1.4% 2,300 2,452

United Airlines 120 184 -34.8% 1,059 840 26.1% 0.5% 0.9% 1,236 1,386

National

Hawaiian Airlines 0 144 -100.0% 636 1,305 -51.3% 0.0% 0.7% 120 120

Regional

Horizon Air 41 43 -4.7% 444 487 -8.8% 0.2% 0.2% 3,572 3,646

SkyWest Airlines 16 0 69 14 392.9% 0.1% 0.0% 1,416 876

Sun Country Airlines 0 3 -100.0% 5 17 -70.6% 0.0% 0.0% 134 60

PDX Total * 24,852 20,576 20.8% 219,714 183,370 19.8% 100.0% 100.0% 16,004 15,626

Cargo 23,431 19,064 22.9% 206,627 170,644 21.1% 94.3% 92.7% 1,752 1,590

Major 1,364 1,322 3.2% 11,933 10,903 9.4% 5.5% 6.4% 9,010 9,334

National 0 144 -100.0% 636 1,305 -51.3% 0.0% 0.7% 120 120

Regional 57 46 23.9% 518 518 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 5,122 4,582

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.

                                                               

Freight figures are in short tons. A short ton equals one U.S. ton.

* Columns may not add due to rounding

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report

September, 2019

Carrier Sep 19 Sep 18 %Chg Sep 19 Sep 18 %Chg Sep 19 Sep 18 Sep 19 Sep 18
Cargo

UPS 346 358 -3.4% 2,987 2,917 2.4% 36.3% 30.8% 314 270

Western 0 0 0 2 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Major

Alaska Airlines 57 86 -33.7% 720 1,126 -36.1% 6.0% 7.4% 3,110 3,044

American Airlines 92 169 -45.6% 967 1,848 -47.7% 9.6% 14.5% 716 918

Delta Air Lines 183 185 -1.1% 1,655 1,757 -5.8% 19.2% 15.9% 1,608 1,510

United Airlines 243 317 -23.3% 2,201 2,593 -15.1% 25.5% 27.3% 1,236 1,386

National

Hawaiian Airlines 0 6 -100.0% 58 60 -3.3% 0.0% 0.5% 120 120

Regional
Horizon Air 11 20 -45.0% 152 193 -21.2% 1.2% 1.7% 3,572 3,646

SkyWest Airlines 10 0 74 13 469.2% 1.0% 0.0% 1,416 876

Sun Country Airlines 12 22 -50.0% 137 90 52.2% 1.3% 1.9% 134 60

PDX Total * 954 1,163 -18.0% 8,951 10,598 -15.5% 100.0% 100.0% 12,226 11,830

Cargo 346 358 -3.4% 2,987 2,918 2.4% 36.3% 30.8% 314 270

Major 575 757 -24.0% 5,543 7,324 -24.3% 60.3% 65.1% 6,670 6,858

National 0 6 -100.0% 58 60 -3.3% 0.0% 0.5% 120 120

Regional 33 42 -21.4% 363 296 22.6% 3.5% 3.6% 5,122 4,582

Mail figures are in short tons.

* Columns may not add due to rounding

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights


